

FOI REF: 21/282

30th June 2021

Tel: 0300 131 4500
Website: www.esht.nhs.uk

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

I am responding to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act. The answers to your specific questions are as follows:

Could you please provide responses to the following questions in relation to Radiology within the Trust / Health Board:

1. **The name and email address of:**

The Clinical Director that is responsible for Radiology

Dr Joel Newman
Chief of Core Services
joel.newman@nhs.net

The General Manager that is responsible for Radiology

Nansi Botros
General Manager - Radiology
nansi.botros@nhs.net

The Service Manager that is responsible for Radiology

East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust does not have a Service Manager for Radiology.

2. **In the last 12 months, which external providers have you used for your Teleradiology Service?**

None.

Cont.../

3. Do you have a contract with an external provider of Teleradiology Services and, if so, which company is the contract with?

No.

4. Did you procure the Teleradiology services via a tender process or Framework and, if so, which one?

Not applicable.

5. If you have a contract with an external provider of Teleradiology Services, when does it currently expire and when will it be reviewed?

Not applicable.

6. If you have a contract with an external provider of Teleradiology Services, how much are you being charged per body part, for both MRI and CT routine and out of hours reporting?

Not applicable.

7. What has been the spend by the Trust/Health Board in the last 12 months on outsourced Teleradiology Services?

Not applicable.

8. Does the Trust/Health Board currently require outsourced Teleradiology Services?

No.

If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Should you be dissatisfied with the Trust's response to your request, please write to the Freedom of Information Department (esh-tr.foi@nhs.net), quoting the above reference.

Yours sincerely

Linda Thornhill (Mrs)
Corporate Governance Manager
esh-tr.foi@nhs.net